



\$~S-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14966/2022

DALJIT SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC along with
Mr. Karan Khanna, Advocate for
GNCTD/R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.10.2022

CM APPL. 46138/2022 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 14966/2022

At request of Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, in order to enable him to obtain instructions *qua* the further prosecution of the present writ petition, the hearing of the writ petition is adjourned.

List on 15.11.2022.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J.

AMIT SHARMA, J.

OCTOBER 28, 2022/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

W.P.(C) 14966/2022

Page 1 of 1