



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14966/2022**

DALJIT SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitish Chaudhary and Mr.
Shaurya Aditya Singh, Advocates

versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC for GNCTD
with Mr. Vishal Chanda, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

15.03.2024

1. None appears for Respondent No. 2- Cooperative Society.
2. Issue default notice to respondent No.2, without process fee, through Mr. Brijender Singh Dhull, Advocate, Chamber No. 460, Dwarka, returnable on 19th July, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 15, 2024/rhc