



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14966/2022**

DALJIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Advocate
(through VC).

versus

**REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Udit Malik, ASC with Mr. Vishal
Chanda, Advocate.
Mr. Brijender S. Dhull, Advocate for
R-2/applicant (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

19.11.2024

%

CM APPL. 40603/2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner/non-applicant states that he does not wish to file any reply to the present application.
2. Learned counsel for the RCS/respondent no.1 prays for and is permitted to file the reply affidavit within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 7th March, 2025.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2024

kct