



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14966/2022 and CM APPL. 40603/2024**

DALJIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Advocate.

versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Ms. Avsi Malik, Ms. Akriti Jain, Advocates for R-1/RCS.,

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

07.03.2025

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent no. 1 (Registrar of Cooperative Societies) requests for further time to file a reply to the application filed by the respondent no. 2.
2. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks from date. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 15.07.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MARCH 07, 2025/tr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)