



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14966/2022 & CM APPL. 40603/2024**
DALJIT SINGHPetitioner

Through:

versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma & Mr. Shubham,
Advocates for R-2.
Mr. Brijender S. Dhull, Advocate.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **15.07.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Registrar Cooperative Societies is stated to have filed the reply to the application filed by the Respondent No. 2, being, **CM APPL. 40603/2024**.
3. Let the same be brought on record. The said reply be served upon the Counsel for the Petitioner. If the Petitioner wishes to file a rejoinder to the said reply, they shall do so within four weeks.
4. List on 24th September, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

JULY 15, 2025/da/rks