



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14966/2022 & CM APPL. 40603/2024**

DALJIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.
versus

**REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Brijender S Dhull, Ms. Neetu Rani
and Mr Anuj, Adv. for R-2. (M:
9810616615)
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv. for RCS.
(M: 9810382091)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **16.01.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the multiple Special Division Benches, list on 30th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 16, 2026

dj