



\$~1

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ W.P.(C) 14966/2022
DALJIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

Versus

REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Brijender Dhull, Adv.
for R-2 (joined through
VC).
Mr. Vinod Kumar, S.O.
from the office of R.C.S.
in person.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **07.05.2026**

For referral to Mediation.

None is present on behalf of the petitioner. In view
of the same, the referral to Mediation could not be made.

Accordingly, let the matter be placed before the
Hon'ble Court **on the date already fixed** i.e. 21.08.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 07, 2026/bs