



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010401562022

+ **W.P.(C) 14966/2022 & CM APPL. 40603/2024**

DALJIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.

versus

**REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Mr. Sameer
Vashishtha, & Mr. Shashi Prtap Singh,
Adv. for RCS.
Mr. Shyam Sunder Dalal, Adv. for R-
2.

~11

CNR No. DLHC010270462025

+ **W.P.(C) 5903/2025 & CM APPL. 26902/2025**

SURAJ MAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chirag Verma, Adv.

versus

**THE REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
AND ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Mr. Sameer
Vashishtha, & Mr. Shashi Prtap Singh,
Adv. for RCS.
Mr. Shyam Sunder Dalal, Adv. for R-
2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN



ORDER
21.08.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the Special Bench matters listed today, these matters cannot be taken up for hearing.
3. List these matters for hearing on 26th November, 2026.
4. Interim order passed in ***W.P.(C) 5903/2025*** will continue.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

AUGUST 21, 2026

aj/Ck